foreign currencies; consequently, exposures to exchange rate fluctuations arise. Exchange rate
exposures are managed utilising forward foreign exchange contracts, subject to approval by the
Board of Directors.

(iii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes
in market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s external debt facilities and cash at bank held
at variable rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risks in relation to future cash flows and the

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Farm Pride Foods Limited and Controlled Entities
Notes to the Financial Statements

31

weighted average effective interest rates on classes of financial assets and financial liabilities is
shown in the table below.

Sensitivity

The following sensitivity analysis is assessed on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at
reporting date. At 30 June 2025, if interest rates had moved as illustrated in the table below, with all
other variables held constant, the post-tax profit and equity would have been impacted as follows:

   Impact on post-tax
profit and equity

   2025 2024
   $’000 $’000

Interest rates – increase by 100 basis points   (27) (86)

Interest rates – decrease by 100 basis points   27 86

(b) Liquidity risk
Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the Board of Directors, who assess
the Group’s short, medium and long-term funding and liquidity management requirements. The
Group manages liquidity risk by maintaining adequate reserves, banking facilities and reserve
borrowing facilities and by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows. Refer to the
Group’s funding arrangements disclosed in Note 15.

Maturities of financial liabilities
The following tables detail the Group’s remaining contractual maturity for its financial liabilities. The